01-15-2008 REC(ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31/92 103475273 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents riginal documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of Conveying Part(ies): Michael Marzetta Name: MINDS-i, Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s): December 21, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ Yes 🗖 No Street Address: 22819 E. Appleway Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Liberty Lake State: WA Zip: 99019 Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Government Interest Assignment Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Executive order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 🔲 This document is being filed together with a new application. Α. Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional numbers attached:

Yes Additional numbers attached: X Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 360.00 Name: George G. Grigel Enclosed Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number 23-0925 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE - 81/14/2008 DBYRNE - 00000064 11290333

61 FL:8021

9. Signature.

George G. Grigel

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424

Signature

358.86 0-

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:

4

MA103\001\AS4.doc

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Atty's Docket No.
11/290,333	11/29/05	MA103-001
11/443,556	5/30/06	MA103-002
11/526,264	9/22/06	MA103-003
PCT/US06/36562	9/19/06	MA103-004
11/724,422	3/14/07	MA103-005
PCT/US07/10110	4/24/07	MA103-006
11/824,547	7/11/07	MA103-007
11/983,860	11/13/07	MA103-008
PCT/US07/17714	8/9/07	MA103-009

RE35\0153\AS1.doc

3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR:

Michael Marzetta, 504 S. Moore Lane, Spokane Valley, WA 99037

ASSIGNEE:

MINDS-i, Inc. 22819 East Appleway Avenue Liberty Lake, WA 99019

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in the

United States patent applications listed in the attached Schedule of Patent Applications.

MINDS-i, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent

that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all

foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE

the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign

countries, and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application

thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

1

RE35\0153\AS1.doc

TRANSMITTAL LETTER AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

To: M/S Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

From: Wells St. John P.S.

601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300

Spokane, WA 99201-3828 Telephone: (509) 624-4276

Fax: (509) 838-3424

Enclosed are:

PTO Return Postcard Receipt

Check in the amount of \$360.00 for Recordation Fees 2.

Transmittal Letter including Certificate of Mailing 3.

Assignment with Recordation Cover Sheet and Attachment

Deposit Account Authorization - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any applicable fees to Deposit Account No. 23-0925.

Date: 10 JAN 2008

By:

Attorney for Applicant

George G. Gligel Rea. No. 31,166

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify the items listed above as enclosed are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to M/S Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below-indicated date.

1

Dated: Jan. 10, 2008 Signature: Jerri Kotzke

PATENT

REEL: 020436 FRAME: 0784

such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at Liberty Lake, WA, on December 21, 2007.

Michael Marzetta

RE35\0153\AS1.doc

RECORDED: 01/10/2008

2